
$649,999 - 1044 Kensington Ter, Union Twp.
MLS® #3954263

$649,999
4 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 
Residential on 0 Acres

New Larchmont, Union Twp., NJ

Larchmont Section of UNION - Custom
Colonial w/ AMAZING Upgrades Including
NEW CHEF MODERN KITCHEN w/ Custom
Cabinetry, Lg Center Island & Dry Bar, SS
Appliances, Thermador Oven, Quartz Counter.
Kitchen leads to a large covered deck (with
Gas line for BBQ) Perfect for entertaining w/
Solid Pergola Cover w/ Lighting. 1/2 Bath
(NEW 2019) Off Kitchen plus a Wide Living
Rm w/ wood burning fireplace. 2nd Flr has all
NEW WINDOWS 3 Bedrooms. The 3rd Floor
is very spacious loft style room w/ Sky Lights,
freshly refinished hardwood floors. Basement
is semifinished w/ 1 full bath incorporated into
the laundry room (Washer / Dryer Included),
basement also has utlity room / workshop as
well as large family room w/ recessed and
track lighting. Basement can be accessed from
the side door as well. Home has NEW Hardi
Plank Cement Board Siding as well as Large
6" gutters. Gas Heat w/ Radiators & Central
Air - Complete Paver Driveway & Walkway
leading to the Large 2 car garage. - Sewer
Line has recently been redone all the way to
the curb. Electrical Panel is upgraded with 200
Amps - All Appliances included --- LOT 40x115
-- LOW TAXES ONLY 10k -- SqFt 2,410 All
Levels

Built in 9999

Essential Information

MLS® # 3954263



Price $649,999

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 3.00

Full Baths 2

Half Baths 1

Acres 0.11

Year Built 9999

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family

Style Colonial

Status Under Contract Cont. to Show

Community Information

Address 1044 Kensington Ter

Subdivision New Larchmont

City Union Twp.

County Union

State NJ

Zip Code 07083-4807

Amenities

Utilities Electric, Gas-Natural

Parking Spaces 4

Parking 1 Car Width, Paver Block

# of Garages 2

Garages Detached Garage

Interior

Interior Blinds, Carbon Monoxide Detector, Security System, Smoke Detector, Drapes,
Hot Tub

Appliances Carbon Monoxide Detector, Dishwasher, Kitchen Exhaust Fan, Microwave
Oven, Range/Oven-Gas, Refrigerator, Sump Pump

Heating Gas-Natural

Cooling 1 Unit, Central Air

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Living Room

Exterior



Exterior Brick

Exterior Features Deck

Lot Description Level Lot

Roof Asphalt Shingle

School Information

Elementary BattleHill

High Union

Additional Information

Date Listed April 1st, 2025

Days on Market 51

Listing Details

Listing Office Re/max Lifetime Realtors
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